In the event the Court 
approves less than this amount, the Plaintiffs reserve the right to appeal the Court’s 
decision. In the event the Court approves more than this amount, the County Defendant 
reserves the right to appeal the Court’s decision. 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars and no/100 ($25,000.00) will be paid by County 
Defendant via its Insurer, Travelers, to Susana Palacios-Valencia as the class 
representative within fifteen business days of approval by the Court to acknowledge her 
participation and efforts in this lawsuit in securing damages for personal injury for SCMs

[...]

In the event the Court approves less than this amount, the 

Plaintiffs reserve the right to appeal the Court’s decision. In the event the Court approves 
more than this amount, the County Defendant reserves the right to appeal the Court’s 
decision. 

Fifteen Thousand Dollars and no/100 ($15,000.00) will be paid by County Defendant via 
its insurer, Travelers, to Somos Un Pueblo Unido within fifteen business days of approval 
by the Court to acknowledge its participation and efforts in this lawsuit in securing 
damages for personal injury for SCMs and changes in County Defendant’s policies